Directions: Apply to the affected area 2-3 times daily. Irritation will be relieved for 6 to 10 hours. If symptoms persist consult your doctor. Eurax can be used for children. For children under 3 years of age consult your doctor before use and do not apply more than once a day.

Cautions: Do not use in or around the eves, on broken skin, for weeping skin conditions or if you are sensitive to any of the ingredients. Eurax is not recommended in pregnancy. Consult your doctor or pharmacist before using Eurax if you are breast feeding, or suffering from genital itching. Nursing mothers should avoid applying Eurax in the area of the nipples. May occasionally cause skin irritation or allergy. If this occurs or you experience other symptoms stop using the product and consult your doctor. If Eurax is accidentally swallowed, contact your nearest hospital casualty department or tell your doctor immediately.

Active Ingredient: Crotamiton BP 10% w/w Also contains: Methyl hydroxybenzoate, phenylethyl alcohol, glycerol, triethanolamine. sodium lauryl sulphate, ethylene glycol monostearate, stearyl alcohol, strong ammonia solution, stearic acid, hard paraffin, white beeswax and perfume. Eurax is also available as a non-staining lotion. Protect from heat. Do not use after the expiry date given. For external use only Keep all medicines out of the reach and sight of children. PL holder and manufacturer: Novartis Consumer Health, Horsham, RH12 5AB, UK, PL 0030/0092

919984

Eurax is a registered trade mark Information prepared: August 2003